

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E H O N ' B L E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4 3 6 7 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 23 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 4 in DBC R L No.6 8 4 / 2 0 0 0 of
The HIGH COUR T OF RA J A S T H A N AT J A I P U R)

STAT E OF RA J A S T H A N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RAM DAYA L & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P , exemption from filing O.T.,
c/delay in refiling SL P and office report)

W I T H S L P (C r l) N O . 1 3 4 6 o f 2 0 0 6

Date: 1 4 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adarsh Sabharwal, Adv.
for Mr. Aruneshwa r Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kum a r Sharm a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailas h Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Order dated 26 th July, 20 0 7 is with reference
to SL P (C r l .) N o . 1 3 4 6 / 2 0 0 7 , thereby petitioner in SL P (C r l .) N o . 1 3 4 6 / 0 7 has
to serve an advance copy of the petition and notice upon unserved Respondent
No.1 through learned Advocate Dr. Kailas h Chand, as it is a cognate SL P .

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar