

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4367/2005

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RAM DAYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1346 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.1346/2006 was directed to serve notice on respondent No.1 who is also respondent No. 3 in SLP(C)No.4367/2005. Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time, granted four weeks time as a last chance for service and for filing affidavit regarding proper service.

List the matters on 20.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar