

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4367/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2004 in DBCRL No. 684/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DAYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1346 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Mani Singhvi, AAG
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Dr. Mani Singhvi, AAG
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Thereafter four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master